

City of Fort Bragg

416 N Franklin Street Fort Bragg, CA 95437 Phone: (707) 961-2823 Fax: (707) 961-2802

Legislation Text

File #: 21-210, Version: 1

Adopt City Council Resolution Confirming the Continued Existence of a Local Emergency in the City of Fort Bragg

At a special meeting on March 24, 2020, the Fort Bragg City Council ratified the City Manager's Proclamation declaring a local emergency due to COVID-19 in its Resolution No. 4242-2020. Since that date, the Council has adopted the following resolutions reconfirming the existence of a local emergency:

Resolution No.
4245-2020
4247-2020
4250-2020
4253-2020
4266-2020
4270-2020
4284-2020
4289-2020
4294-2020
4300-2020
4304-2020
4317-2020
4319-2020
4323-2020
4329-2020
4333-2020
4340-2020
4343-2021
4347-2021
4358-2021
4363-2021
4366-2021
4376-2021
4381-2021

File #: 21-210, Version: 1

The City is required to reconfirm the existence of a local emergency every 21 days pursuant to Fort Bragg Municipal Code Section 2.24.040.